CIN -L35912MH1975PLC018376 Regd. Office: C/o Bajaj Auto Limited,

Mumbai- Pune Road, Akurdi, Pune 411 035 (India) Phone: 020 71576066 | Fax: 020 71576364

Website: www.mahascooters.com

17 March 2023

Corporate Relations Department.	Corporate Listing Department.
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
DCS - CRD	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Plot No.C-1, G Block
Dalal Street,	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051
BSE Code: 500266	NSE Code: MAHSCOOTER

Sub: Intimation for loss of share certificates under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015)

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company has received Intimation on 17 March 2023, from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz., KFin Technologies Limited for loss of shares *I* issue of duplicate share certificates for the below mentioned shareholders:

Sr.	Name of the	No. of	Folio No.	Share	Distinctive Nos.	
No.	Shareholder	Shares		Certificate No.	From	То
1.	Ishwari Mishra	200	1 0000390	3258	629791	629825
				23568	1164032	1164046
				106030	3832784	3832833
				214946	7865483	7865532
				214947	7865533	7865582
2.	Suresh Kumar Pal	400	S 0000928	5457	709691	709725
				29779	1268382	1268396
				46847	2311858	2311907
				116922	4355268	4355317
				116923	4355318	4355367
				236945	8942900	8942949
				236946	8942950	8942999
				236947	8943000	8943049
				236948	8943050	8943099

The Company will issue the letter of confirmations in lieu of **original share certificates** as required by SEBI vide its circular dated 25 January 2022.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maharashtra Scooters Limited,

Sriram Subbramaniam Company Secretary

Factory: C-1, MIDC, Satara 415 004. Phone: 298129 Fax: 91-2162-244428

MSL Trainee

Subject: FW: MSL - Request for CTC approval

Attachments: BJMS24927A.tif; BJMS24928.tif; CTC approval 1603.xlsx

From: A Praveen Kumar <praveen.akula@kfintech.com>

Sent: 17 March 2023 17:56

To: Ishita Jain <ishita.jain@bajajfinserv.in>

Cc: MSL Trainee <msltrainee@bajajfinserv.in>; Gaurav Yadav <gaurav.yadav@bajajfinserv.in>; Sriram Subbramaniam

<ssubbramaniam@bhil.in>; Md Mohsinuddin <mohsin.mohd@kfintech.com>

Subject: MSL - Request for CTC approval

Dear Team,

Please find the below details of the investor(s) seeking procedures / Receipt of Documents for issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) cum change of name. Here are the attached documents for your ready reference.

Unit Name	Inward No	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Sub Code
Maharashtra Scooters Limited	24927A	14-03-2023	1 0000390	ISHWARI MISHRA	SH05

Current Holding	Holder Name	Joint Name 1	Joint Name 2
200	ISHWARI MISHRA		

Certificate No.	Cert. Shares	Folio No	Dist From	Dist To
3258	35		629791	629825
23568	15		1164032	1164046
106030	50	1 0000390	3832784	3832833
214946	50		7865483	7865532
214947	50		7865533	7865582

S. No	Unit Name	Inward No	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Sub Code
1	Maharashtra Scooters Limited	24928	14-03-2023	S 0000928	SURESH KUMAR PAL	SH05

Folio	Current Holding	Holder Name	Joint Name 1	Joint Name 2
S 0000928	400	SURESH KUMAR PAL		

Certificate No.	Cert. Shares	Folio No	Dist From	Dist To
5457	35		709691	709725
29779	15		1268382	1268396
46847	50		2311858	2311907
116922	50		4355268	4355317
116923	50	S 0000928	4355318	4355367
236945	50		8942900	8942949
236946	50		8942950	8942999
236947	50		8943000	8943049
236948	50		8943050	8943099

We, also, confirm that all the documents received from the concerned shareholder and verified at our end and same were found in order.

Request you to please check at your end once again.

If found in order kindly take up for the approval of the same.

Thanks & regards, **Praveen Kumar Akula**Deputy Manager – Corporate Registry